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Congressional Candidate Table 8g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of December 31, 1998

Candidate Name
GABRIELI, CHRISTOPHER F
O'CONNOR, JOHN T
OSE, DOUGLAS A
PRITZKER, JAY ROBERT
GREENLEE, ROBERT D
SHERWOOD, DON
SPOTTSWOOQOD, LYDIA CAROL
DEAR, NOACH
DAVIS, PHILLIP R
BIGGERT, JUDY
DONAHUE, JERRY
MUSSER, JOSEPHINE
WATKINS, DANE H
BACHRACH, GEORGE A
FEINBERG, HOWARD LESLIE DO
THOMAS, JEFFREY C
STUBBS, MARK DARWIN
KEANE, THOMAS M JR
STRAUSS, HENRY L
NAPOLITANO, GRACE
BAKKE, MEREDITH H
WU, DAVE
WALKER, JAMES DAVIDSON
CARROLL, HOWARD W
CLAPPROOD, MARJORIE O'NEILL
MILLER, JONATHAN SCOTT
KUPKA, STEVEN M
CONNORS, JAMES P
SIMPSON, MIKE
ZAKHEM, SAM H
LUCAS, KENNETH R
TOOMEY, PATRICK J
HOSEMANN, C DELBERT JR
GREER, RONNIE B
FELDMAN, DANIEL L
HAYES, ROBERT CANNON
DUNN, SANDIE
SWEENEY, JOHN E
MILLER, CELESTINE V
CARN, ANDREW J
DAVIS, WILLIAM FRANKLIN
RUSSELL, ROBERT
RAPOPORT, MILES S
PHILLIPS, PAUL
CAPUANO, MICHAEL E
LAMPTON, DUNNICA OTT
JACKSON, RICKY LEE
PHELPS, DAVID D
CLYBORNE, HOWELL
WEINER, ANTHONY DAVID

State District

MA
MA
CA
IL
CcoO
PA
W]
NY
MS
IL
PA
W]
ID
MA
KY
W]
ID
MA
CO
CA
W]
OR
X
IL
MA
KY
NE
PA
ID
CcoO
KY
PA
MS
W]
NY
NC
CA
NY
NY
PA
NM
KY
CT
WA
MA
MS
WA
IL
SC
NY

08
08
03
09
02
10
01
09
04
13
10
02
02
08
04
01
02
08
06
34
02
01
20
09
08
06
02
10
02
06
04
15
04
02
09
08
03
22
06
01
01
06
01
03
08
04
03
19
04
09

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open Debts Owed
Open $ 5,090,000
Open $ 3,210,528
Open $ 1,458,666
Open $ 1,193,000
Open $ 1,171,900
Open $ 578,373
Open $ 497,700
Open $ 443,271
Open $ 380,688
Open $ 374,450
Open $ 374,000
Open $ 319,622
Open $ 300,770
Open $ 295,405
Open $ 287,080
Open $ 260,588
Open $ 239,485
Open $ 239,467
Open $ 231,400
Open $ 203,457
Open $ 169,200
Open $ 163,292
Open $ 150,000
Open $ 145,000
Open $ 143,764
Open $ 143,100
Open $ 139,069
Open $ 113,500
Open $ 111,365
Open $ 105,098
Open $ 102,000
Open $ 100,728
Open $ 100,000
Open $ 99,571
Open $ 98,952
Open $ 96,529
Open $ 92,236
Open $ 89,908
Open $ 88,808
Open $ 88,625
Open $ 86,942
Open $ 84,000
Open $ 83,379
Open $ 78,937
Open $ 73491
Open $ 68,000
Open $ 67,894
Open $ 67,693
Open $ 61,065
Open $ 60,705



